Borough President, Donovan Richards



Chairperson, Martha Taylor

The City of New York Borough of Queens

Community Board 8 197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423-2126 Telephone: (718) 264-7895 Fax: (718) 264-7910 Qn08@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb8 Deputy Borough President, Ebony Young



District Manager, Marie Adam-Ovide

DEP/Sanitation Committee Meeting Hybrid

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 7:30 p.m.

Join link:

Date:

Time:

https://nyccb.webex.com/nyccb/j.php?MTID=mfe038498d5c00a89050f5d760b32ceec

Webinar number:	2337 915 2478
Webinar password:	Access4all (22237742 from phones and video systems)
Join by telephone:	+1-646-992-2010 United States Toll (New York City)
	+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll
Access code:	233 791 52478

AGENDA

- New Set-out Rules
- Containerization

Name of DSNY Representative to follow.

Committee Members/Panelists will receive their individual links. Please DO NOT use the attendee link above.

Committee Meetings are open to the public for <u>observation only</u>. Members of the public are not to participate in the discussion at Committee Meetings; unlike Public Hearings where members of the public may sign-up in advance for public participation. Members of the public may speak **if and only if** they are invited to do so by the Committee Chair.